File No. PA1316118

UNOFFICIAL



1512618051 Fee: \$42.00 JUDICIAL SALE DEED RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/06/2015 11:15 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois. on December 15, 2014, in Case No. 13 CH 13972, entitled U.S. BANK N.A. SUCCESSOR TRUCTLE TO BANK OF

AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO LASALLE BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSIT PACKED SECURITIES I TRUST 2005-TC1, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-TCI vs. AMDREW L. WALKER A/K/A ANDREW LEE WALKER, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on March 47, 2015, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO BANK OF AMERICA, NA, SUCCESSOR TO LASALLE BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES I TRUST 2005-TC1, ASSET-BACKED CEPTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-TC1 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of "linois, to have and to hold forever:

PARCEL 1: UNIT C-27 IN THE HARBOR SQUARE AT 22/P SHAM PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF LOCATED IN SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT E TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93557312, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT, AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TWEET, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: PERPETUAL NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS IN, TO, OVER AND ACROSS LOTS 2, 3, AND 77 AS CREATED AND SET OUT IN THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93064835 AND AS FURTHER CREATED BY TRUSTLES DEED LOCATED JANUARY 25, 1993 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93107422, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 1502 S PRARIE AVE UNIT K AKA 1502-K S PRARIE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60605

Property Index No. 17-22-109-138-1066

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 5th day of May, 2015.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Wanky R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

CCRD REVIEWER

1512618051 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my han	d and seal on this			
5th day of May, 201	S Culder Public	Notar	OFFICIAL SEAL DANIELLE ADDUCT y Public - State of Illinois nission Expires Oct 17, 20	16
This Deed was prepa Chicago, IL 60606-4		era, The Judicial Sales C	orporation, One Sou	th Wacker Drive, 24th Floor
Exempt under provision	on of Paragraph _ L	Section 31-45 of the Real	Estate Transfer Tax L	aw (35 ILCS 200/31-45).
SSS Date	Buyer, Seller or	· Representative		
Grantor's Name and THE JUDICIAL One South Wacker Chicago, Illinois 6 (312)236-SALE	SALES CORPORATION Orive, 24th Floor	on tax bills to:		
Grantee's Name ar	nd Address and mail	tax bills to:	4	
Attention:			- C/O//	
Grantee;	LASALLE BANK N.		BANK OF AMERIC. HALF OF THE HOLL	
Mailing Address:	2005-TCI 3815 SOUTH W SALT LAKE CT		- ··	Co
Telephone:	OFICE STREET	71,50, 21,13	(
Mail To:		City of Chic	ago A	Real Estate
PIERCE & ASSOCIA One North Dearborn S CHICAGO, IL,60602 (312) 476-5500 Att. No. 91220 File No. PA1316118		Dept. of Fina 686 4/24/2015 11.50 dr00764	459	Transfer Stamp \$0.00 Batch 9.753.607

1512618051 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

2015

M_c v ^t

Dated

	Q _A	,	
			Signature:
	Ox	•	Crantor or Agent
Subscribed	and sworn to before me		***************************************
By the said	Agent	<u>_</u>	OFFICIAL SEAL
This <u>5</u>	_, day of May	, 20,15	CARYN CAUDLE
Notary Pub	lic Chryn Cr	udille	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/23/2018

The grante	e or his agent affirms an	id verifies the	ar ine name of the grantee shown on the deed or
assignment	of beneficial interest in a	a land trust is	s either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of
foreign cor	poration authorized to do	business or	acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois,
partnership	authorized to do business	or acquire ar	nd hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
recognized	as a person and authorized	I to do busines	ss or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illin	nois.		
			O 4.
Date	May 5	, 20_15_	7/4
		Si	gnature:
			Grantee of Agent
			
	and sworn to before me		OFFICIAL SEAL
By the said	Agent		CARYN CAUDLE CONTROL C
	_, day ofMay	, 20 15	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/23/2018
Notary Publ	lic Cayn C	ruolle	*************************************
		·——	
Note: Any	person who knowingly sub	omits a false s	talement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)